ADAMS.COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT TWO 2017-248 FOR
SEXUAL ABUSE TREATMENT

TWO TO PROFESSIONALPURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT '~

2016457 is entered into this__|°| _dayor VAL , 2017, by and betweerithe "
Board .of County Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams =
County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Alids

Fischet Therapy, LLC, located at 1200 Dismond Cirole, Unit G, Lafayette, Colorado 80026,
herematier referred 10-as the "Contragtor.” The County and the Contractor may be collectively -
referred to herein as the “Partics”, L

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2016, the County entered into Purchase of Serviee Agreement
2016457 with Conttacior; aad, ST AR

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreeientto - ©

renew the agreement for an-additional year,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth hersin, the sufficiency of which is mutially
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as:follows: - o
* 1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended 1o rénew the term. of the Agreement fam,ne

additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to align with the Core Services

2. Thefee schedule shall be in the sum of twenty thousand dollars (820,000.00).

3. The Service Agreement and this Amendrment Two contain the entire understanding of the

parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, mriay be changed,

modified, or waived except by an.instrument in writing that is signed by both parties.
Except-as amended by this Amendment, aud any priot amendment(s), the térms and

conditions of the Agresmett femain ia fill force and effect. Tn the-event of any conflicts o

between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement and this
Amendment Two, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Aimendment Two shafl
4. The Recitals contained in this Amendment Two are incorperated into the body hereof mfi
acourately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties, : R
5. This Amendment Two may be executed in multiple countstparts, each of which shall be
deeried to be an original and all of Which. taken together shall constitute Two and the
same agreement. ' ,
6. Nothing expiessed or implied in this Amendment Two is intended ot shall be constrijed

: H T T AL T DTN, PUNGY - RUSTRE & PPN (ORISR, MU PR + @
e conidr ypon or io glve &, any porson other than WS paitics, any rghi, remedy, OF Giaim

DOE #5339434 Reviged 14717 ' 2017248 Alida Fischer .



under -or by reason of this Ameadment Two or any ferms, . cnndmons, or provisions
‘hereof. All terms; conditions, and provisions in this Amendment Two by and on behalf
of the Coutity and the Contractor shall be-for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County
and the. Csmtzaator |

7. If aay prevmon of thls Amendmem T wo is datennmd to be unenfnrcea’ble or mvahd f@r |
athcrwnse termmated in accardance wiﬂl the terms aonﬁamed i the Servace Agresment

8. 'Each party represents and. warrants that it hag the power and ability 1o enter into this
Amendment Two, to grant the nghts granted hetein, and to perform the duties and
obligations hereiil deseribed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Courity and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

AIBAMSCO ‘;;:.-.,_f

Weliise iy
Date |

Owner /T

Print Title 7

S\elzom

ER.:- - APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DOC #5239424 Revissd 14/17 o 3 2017.248 Alida Fischer




